

ST. WILFRED'S P.G. COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)

3.1

Resource Mobilization for Research

3.1.1: Grants received from non-governmental agencies for research projects / endowments in the institution during the last five years

Kafila IQAC HEAD JAIPUR)

Jareeds
Principal
(Dr. FAREEDA HASANI)





To The Principal/ PI St. Wilfred's PG College Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by **Dr. Dileep Kumar Gupta**, Professor, Department of Botany, titled "Cytological Studies of Thevetia Species and their Future Aspects" has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following lines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs. 3,00,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs. 2,00,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	(Rs. 1,00,000)
4.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Dileep Kumar Gupta , Professor, Department of Botany
5.	Duration of the Project	2 years

- > The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- ➤ The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- > The project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the University Bank account only.
- > The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional claims.
- ➤ A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you

Authorized by: -



15-07-2022

To The Principal/ PI St. Wilfred's PG College Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by **Dr. Fareeda Hasani**, Principal, Department of Zoology, titled "**Explore the effects of agricultural pesticides on pollinators such as bees and butterflies**" has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following lines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs.2,50,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs. 2,00,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	Rs. 50,000
4.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Fareeda Hasani, Principal, Department of Zoology
5.	Duration of the Project	2 years

- > The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- > The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- > The project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the University Bank account only.
- > The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional claims.
- ➤ A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you

Authorized by: -



24-08-2022

To
The Principal/ PI
St. Wilfred's PG College
Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by **Dr. Kapila Parihar**, Associate Professor, Department of English, titled "Investigate how the digital age has influenced language evolution, communication styles, and the way literature is created and consumed." has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following lines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs. 2,50,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs. 1,75,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	Rs. 75,000
4.	Principal Investigator	by Dr. Kapila Parihar , Associate Professor, Department of English
5.	Duration of the Project	2 years

- The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- ➤ The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- ➤ The project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the University Bank account only.
- > The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional claims.
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you

Authorized by: -





29-07-2021

To
The Principal/ PI
St. Wilfred's PG College
Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by **Dr. Rajani Vyas**, Associate Professor, Department of Botany, titled "**Biodiversity studies of Drayawati river**, **Jaipur**" has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following lines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs.1,00,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs.1,00,000
3.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Rajani Vyas, Associate Professor, Department of Botany
4.	Duration of the Project	2 years

- The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- ➤ The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- The project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the University Bank account only.
- ➤ The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional claims.
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you

Authorized by: -





To The Principal/PI St. Wilfred's PG College Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam.

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by Dr. Nupur Jain, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry, titled "Investigate the synthesis of biodegradable and environmentally friendly polymers through water-based reactions, avoiding hazardous monomers and solvents" has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following lines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs. 2,00,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs.1,00,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	Rs.1,00,000
4.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Nupur Jain, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry
	Duration of the Project	3 years

- The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- > The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- The project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the University Bank account only.
- The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional claims.
- > A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

hanking you



Affiliated to Mumbai University and Governed by Ideal Foundation Pimplaj Road, Village Posheri, Taluka Wada, District Palghar- Maharashtra

Peg. No ICP/2020/992

15-09-2020

To
The Principal/ PI
St. Wilfred's PG College
Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by Prof. Dileep Kumar Gupta, titled "Photochemical Studies in Manilkara Zapota L." has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following terms and guidelines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs. 3,50,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs. 3,00,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	Rs. 50,000
4.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Dileep Kumar Gupta, Professor, Department of Botany
5.	Duration of the Project	2 years

- The principal investor should complete the project within the stipulated duration.
- ➤ The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- > The project sanctioned amount will be deposited into the University Bank account only.
- The principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional claims.
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you

Authorized/Seal

Section Officer



Affiliated to Mumbai University and Governed by Ideal Foundation

Pimplaj Road, Village Posheri, Taluka Wada, District Palghar- Maharashtra

Rey No. ICP/2020/1055

11-08-2020

To The Principal/PI St. Wilfred's PG College Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by Dr. Mridula Sharma, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry, titled "Thermal Annealing of Magnesium Sulphide (MgS) Thin Films: Surface-Interface Studies for Energy Applications" has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	l D
2.	Amount sanction for the project	Rs. 5,00,000
	completion	Rs.4,00,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress	D. LOS
	report submission	Rs.1,00,000
4.	Principal Investigator	
	investigator	Dr. Mridula Sharma
		Associate Professor,
	D :	Department of Chemistry
	Duration of the Project	
- 7	he Principal investor should complete	2 years

- The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- > The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- The project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the University Bank account only.
- > The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you

Authorized/Seal

on Officer

Affiliated to Mumbai University and Governed by Ideal Foundation

Pimplaj Road, Village Posheri, Taluka Wada, District Palghar- Maharashtra

08-07-2020

To The Principal/PI St. Wilfred's PG College Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam.

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by Prof. Dileep Kumar Gupta,, titled "Photochemical Studies in Basella Alba L." has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following terms and guidelines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs. 2,50,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs. 2,00,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	Rs. 50,000
4.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Dileep Kumar Gupta, Professor,
.]	Duration of the Project The principal investor should complete the	Department of Botany 2 years

- > The principal investor should complete the project within the stipulated duration.
- > The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- > The project sanctioned amount will be deposited into the University Bank account
- > The principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you

Authorized/Seal

ion Officer

*

IDEAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Affiliated to Mumbai University and Governed by Ideal Foundation Pimplaj Road, Village Posheri, Taluka Wada, District Palghar- Maharashtra

12g. NV. ICP/2019/852

01-07-2019

To **The Principal/ PI** St. Wilfred's PG College Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by **Dr. Neema Shekhawat**, Assistant Professor, titled "A Comparative study of the Role of gaming on aggression and depression in games and non-gamers" has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following terms and guidelines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs. 3,50,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs. 3,00,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	Rs. 50,000
4.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Neema Shekhawat, Assistant Professor, Department of Psychology
5.	Duration of the Project	2 years

- > The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- The project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the University Bank account only.
- The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional claims.
- ➤ A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you

Authorized/Seal

ction Officer



Affiliated to Mumbai University and Governed by Ideal Foundation Pimplaj Road, Village Posheri, Taluka Wada, District Palghar- Maharashtra

ry. No. Ic P/2019/867

12-07-2019.

To
The Principal/ PI
St. Wilfred's PG College
Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by **Dr. Nupur Jain**, Associate Professor, titled "Catalysis in Aqueous Media and its Application." has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following terms and guidelines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs. 3,50,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs. 2,50,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	Rs. 1,50,000
4.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Nupur Jain, Associate Professor, Department of Chemistry
5.	Duration of the Project	2 years

- The principal investor should complete the project within the stipulated duration.
- ➤ The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- The project sanctioned amount will be deposited into the University Bank account only.
- ➤ The principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional claims.
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you Authorized/Seal

Section Officer



Affiliated to Mumbai University and Governed by Ideal Foundation

Pimplaj Road, Village Posheri, Taluka Wada, District Palghar- Maharashtra

180g. No. ICP /2018 553

21-08-2018

To The Principal/PI St. Wilfred's PG College Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam.

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by Dr. Seema Jacob, Professor, Department of Zoology, titled "The Behavioural Teratogenic Effect of Cimetidine on the Offspring's of Albino Rats" has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following lines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs. 6,00,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs.4,00,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	Rs.2,00,000
4.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Seema Jacob, Associate Professor, Department of Zoology
5.	Duration of the Project	2 years

- The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- The project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the University Bank account only.
- > The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional claims.
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you



Affiliated to Mumbai University and Governed by Ideal Foundation

Pimplaj Road, Village Posheri, Taluka Wada, District Palghar-Maharashtra

PJ. NO. ICP/2018/535

06-08-2018

To The Principal/PI St. Wilfred's PG College Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by Dr. Priyanka Agrawal, Associate Professor, Department of Psychology, titled "Examining the Relationship Between mental health and Physical Health" has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following lines.

S	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs.2,00,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project	Rs.1,50,000 Rs.50,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	
4.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Priyanka Agrawal, Associate Professor, Department of Psychology
-	Duration of the Project	2 years

The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.

> The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.

The project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the University Bank account only.

> The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional

> A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you

Authorized/Seal



IDEAL COLLEGE OF ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE

Affiliated to Mumbai University and Governed by Ideal Foundation Pimplaj Road, Village Posheri, Taluka Wada, District Palghar- Maharashtra

Pof. No. TEACS/218/222

21-07-2018

To The Principal/ PI St. Wilfred's PG College Jaipur

Dear Sir/Mam,

Subject: Intimation of research project approval.

We are pleased to inform you that the research project proposal submitted by **Dr. Kapila Parihar**, Associate Professor, Department of English, titled "Language Variation In Relation To Gender As A Social Factor" has been approved and sanctioned to be proceeded and completed on the following lines.

S No	Particulars	
1.	Total cost of the proposed project	Rs. 2,50,000
2.	Amount sanction for the project completion	Rs.2,00,000
3.	Amount sanction after progress report submission	Rs. 50,000
4.	Principal Investigator	Dr. Kapila Parihar , Associate Professor, Department of English
5.	Duration of the Project	2 years

- > The Principal investor should complete the project in the stipulated duration.
- The Project report with analysis should be submitted to the company with appropriate signatures from the University authorities.
- > The project sanctioned amount will be deposited to the University Bank account only.
- The Principal investigator/any Project Assistant are not eligible for any additional claims.
- A final copy should be hardbound and submitted with all necessary acknowledgements from the concerned authorities of the University.

Thanking you

Authorized/Seal

Section Officer